43Collywhich has been agreed and duly signed by both the Parties along
with their representatives.

The terms of Settlement are as follows:
a. The Employer states that they have already paid all the dues to Shri Amarnath Kamble vide bank

transfer on 22-07-2025, total amount of Rs. 93,270/- (Rupees ninety three thousand two hundred and
seventy only) as full and final settlement of all his legal dues as per the terms of his appointment letter
which he has duly received and acknowledged.

b. The Management further agreed to pay him the gratuity amount of Rs. 55,731/- (Rupees fifty five
thousand seven hundred and thirty one only).

c. The Management further agreed to assist him withdrawal/transfer of his PF dues with the necessary
compliance with the Provident Fund Corporation.

d. In view of the above, Shri Amarnath Kamble agreed that his all dues are cleared and his dispute with